

è
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6447/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in CRLA No.1014/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PALANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
for M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 23rd March, 2013. The learned
Advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of the
special leave petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State
of Tamil Nadu, to take appropriate steps for representation of the
State in the matter.

Let this matter be put up with the latest Office Report
after two weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar