

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6447 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15606, 16893 & 16895 OF
2012

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP,
exemption from filing official translation and exemption from
filing certified copy)

PALANI & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Seen the Office Report dated 23rd March, 2013. The learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of the special leave petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, to take appropriate steps for representation of the State in the matter.

Let this matter be put up with the latest Office Report after two weeks."

It is submitted that M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates, counsel for the petitioners have not filed proof regarding service of copy of Special Leave Petition on learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, so far. However service of show cause notice is already complete by way of A.D. Card received back but no one has filed vakalat/ appearance, till date.

It is further submitted for information of Hon'le Court that M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates have already on 18th July, 2012 filed post-mortem report and cross complaint of petitioner . (Copy of the same are already included in the Special Leave Petition paper books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. K. Ramkumar & Associates, Advocates.

SECTION II - A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4303 AND 4305
OF 2012**

FEROZ HUSSAIN

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

..... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

INDEX

- 1. RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 25.05.2012**
- 2. RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 23.07.2012**
- 3. RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 13.08.2012**
- 4. RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 17.09.2012**
- 5. RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 25.09.2012**
- 6. OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**