

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Criminal Appeal No.1132/2013

PALANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., learned Advocate-on-Record on instructions states that the appellants have already been granted remission in 2018 vide G.O. Ms. No.2207 and G.O. Ms. No. 2173 and have already been released.

In that view of the matter, the appeal has been rendered infructuous. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

Pending application (s), if any, also stand disposed of.

....., J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

New Delhi,
31st May, 2022

....., J.
[HIMA KOHLI]

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1132/2013

PALANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending application (s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)